a-278
Four-way Equal Load Type
LM Guide Model HSR
Structure and Features
45°
45°
Inner seal (optional)
Side seal

that the dedicated bellows is required when
ordering the LM Guide.
Model number coding TPH55-400/1460
zModel number … LM cover for HSR55
xLmin(cover length when contracted)
cLmax(cover length when extended)
z x c
a-286
When QZ Lubricator is required, specify the desired type with the corresponding symbol indi-
cated in table 4 (for details of QZ Lubricator, see pages a-19 and a-20).
For supported LM Guide model numbers for QZ Lubricator and overall LM block length with QZ
Lubricator attached (dimension L), see page a-307.
QZ LubricatorTM
Table 4 Parts Symbols for Model HSR with QZ Lubricator Attached
Symbol
QZUU
QZSS
QZDD
QZZZ
QZKK
QZSSHH
QZDDHH
QZZZHH
QZKKHH
Dust prevention accessories for LM Guide with QZ Lubricator attached
With end seal
With end seal + side seal
With double seals + side seal
With end seal + side seal + metal scraper + QZ
With double seals + side seal + metal scraper + QZ
With end seal + side seal + LaCS + QZ
With double seals + side seal + LaCS + QZ
With end seal + side seal + metal scraper + LaCS + QZ
With double seals + side seal + metal scraper + LaCS + QZ
●Dedicated Cap C for LM Rail
Mounting Holes
If any of the LM rail mounting holes of an LM
Guide is filled with cutting chips or foreign
matter, they may enter the LM block struc-
ture.  Entrance of such foreign matter can be
prevented by covering each LM rail mounting
hole with the dedicated cap so that the top of
the mounting holes is on the same level as
the LM rail top face.
Since the dedicated cap C for LM rail mount-
ing holes uses a special synthetic resin with
high oil resistance and high wear resistance,
it is highly durable.
When placing an order, specify the desired
cap type with the corresponding cap number
indicated in table 3.
For the procedure for mounting the cap, see
page a-22.
Table 3 Major Dimensions of Dedicated Cap C
Model No.
Cap C
model No.
Bolt
used
Major dimensions mm
D H
HSR 12
HSR 15
HSR 20
HSR 25
HSR 30
HSR 35
HSR 45
HSR 55
HSR 65
HSR 85
C  3 M  3 6.3 1.2
C  4 M  4 7.8 1.0

2 blocks: static permissible moment value with 2 blocks closely con-
tacting with each other
Model number coding HSR25 A 2 QZ UU C0 M +1200L P M-Ⅱ
zModel number xType of LM block cNo. of LM blocks used on the same rail vWith QZ Lubricator
bDust prevention accessory symbol (see page a-282) nRadial clearance symbol (see page a-33)
mLM block is made of stainless steel ,LM rail length (in mm) .Accuracy symbol (see page a-38)
⁄0LM rail is made of stainless steel ⁄1No. of rails used on the same plane
z ⁄0 ⁄1.,v b n mcx
Note This model number indicates that a single-rail unit constitutes one set (i.e., required number of
sets when 2 rails are used in parallel is 2 at a minimum).
Those models equipped with QZ Lubricator cannot have a grease nipple.
Standard Length and Maximum Length of the LM Rail P. a-289 Selecting a Model Number   Refer to the "               General Catalog - Technical Descriptions of the Products," provided separately
Models HSR-A HSR-AM
Models HSR-LA HSR-LAM
Models HSR-A HSR-AM
Models HSR-LA HSR-LAM
Model No.
External dimensions LM block dimensions
Height
M
Width
W
Length
L B C S L1 t T T1 K N E
Grease
nipple
Width
W1
±0.05
W2
Height
M1
Pitch
F
C
kN
C0
kN
LM rail dimensions Basic load rating Static permissible moment kN-m* Mass
LM block
kg
LM rail
kg/m
MA
1 block
MC
1 block
HSR 15A
HSR 15AM
HSR 20A
HSR 20AM
HSR 20LA
HSR 20LAM
HSR 25A
HSR 25AM
HSR 25LA
HSR 25LAM
HSR 30A
HSR 30AM
HSR 30LA
HSR 30LAM
HSR 35A
HSR 35AM
HSR 35LA
HSR 35LAM
HSR 45A
HSR 45LA
HSR 55A
HSR 55LA
HSR 65A
HSR 65LA
HSR 85A
HSR 85LA

2 blocks: static permissible moment value with 2 blocks closely con-
tacting with each other
Model number coding HSR25 B 2 QZ UU C0 M +1200L P M-Ⅱ
zModel number xType of LM block cNo. of LM blocks used on the same rail vWith QZ Lubricator
bDust prevention accessory symbol (see page a-282) nRadial clearance symbol (see page a-33)
mLM block is made of stainless steel ,LM rail length (in mm) .Accuracy symbol (see page a-38)
⁄0LM rail is made of stainless steel ⁄1No. of rails used on the same plane
z ⁄0 ⁄1.,v b n mcx
Note This model number indicates that a single-rail unit constitutes one set (i.e., required number of
sets when 2 rails are used in parallel is 2 at a minimum).
Those models equipped with QZ Lubricator cannot have a grease nipple.
Model No.
External dimensions LM block dimensions
Height
M
Width
W
Length
L B C H L1 t T T1 K N E
Grease
nipple
Width
W1
±0.05
W2
Height
M1
Pitch
F
C
kN
C0
kN
LM rail dimensions Basic load rating Static permissible moment kN-m* Mass
LM block
kg
LM rail
kg/m
MA
1 block
MC
1 block
HSR 15B
HSR 15BM
HSR 20B
HSR 20BM
HSR 20LB
HSR 20LBM
HSR 25B
HSR 25BM
HSR 25LB
HSR 25LBM
HSR 30B
HSR 30BM
HSR 30LB
HSR 30LBM
HSR 35B
HSR 35BM
HSR 35LB
HSR 35LBM
HSR 45B
HSR 45LB
HSR 55B
HSR 55LB
HSR 65B
HSR 65LB
HSR 85B
HSR 85LB
24
30

2 blocks: static permissible moment value with 2 blocks closely con-
tacting with each other
Model number coding HSR12 R 2 UU C1 M +670L H M-Ⅱ
zModel number xType of LM block cNo. of LM blocks used on the same rail
vDust prevention accessory symbol (see page a-282) bRadial clearance symbol (see page a-33)
nLM block is made of stainless steel mLM rail length (in mm) ,Accuracy symbol (see page a-38)
.LM rail is made of stainless steel ⁄0No. of rails used on the same plane
z ⁄0.,v b n mcx
Note This model number indicates that a single-rail unit constitutes one set (i.e., required number of
sets when 2 rails are used in parallel is 2 at a minimum).
L1
C
L
W1W2
φd2
φd1
M1
W
B
M
T
4-S×R
F
N
h
（E）
（K）
Model No.
External dimensions LM block dimensions
Height
M
Width
W
Length
L B C S×R L1 T K N E
Greasing
hole
d
Grease
nipple
Width
W1
±0.05
W2
Height
M1
Pitch
F d1×d2×h
C
kN
C0
kN
LM rail dimensions Basic load rating Static permissible moment kN-m* Mass
LM block
kg
LM rail
kg/m
MA
1 block
MC
1 block
HSR   8RM
HSR 10RM
HSR 12RM
11
13

2 blocks: static permissible moment value with 2 blocks closely con-
tacting with each other
Model number coding HSR35 R 2 QZ SS C0 M +1400L P M-Ⅱ
zModel number xType of LM block cNo. of LM blocks used on the same rail vWith QZ Lubricator
bDust prevention accessory symbol (see page a-282) nRadial clearance symbol (see page a-33)
mLM block is made of stainless steel ,LM rail length (in mm) .Accuracy symbol (see page a-38)
⁄0LM rail is made of stainless steel ⁄1No. of rails used on the same plane
z ⁄0 ⁄1.,v b n mcx
Note This model number indicates that a single-rail unit constitutes one set (i.e., required number of
sets when 2 rails are used in parallel is 2 at a minimum).
Those models equipped with QZ Lubricator cannot have a grease nipple.
W2 W1
W
B
M
T
4-S×R
（K）
φd1
M1
φd2
F
N
h
（E）
L1
L
C
Model No.
External dimensions LM block dimensions
Height
M
Width
W
Length
L B C S×R L1 T K N E
Grease
nipple
Width
W1
±0.05
W2
Height
M1
Pitch
F d1×d2×h
C
kN
C0
kN
LM rail dimensions Basic load rating Static permissible moment kN-m* Mass
LM block
kg
LM rail
kg/m
MA
1 block
MC
1 block
HSR 15R
HSR 15RM
HSR 20R
HSR 20RM
HSR 20LR
HSR 20LRM
HSR 25R
HSR 25RM
HSR 25LR
HSR 25LRM
HSR 30R
HSR 30RM
HSR 30LR
HSR 30LRM

L
C
Model number coding HSR25 YR 2 UU C0 M +1200L P M-Ⅱ
zModel number xType of LM block cNo. of LM blocks used on the same rail
vDust prevention accessory symbol (see page a-282) bRadial clearance symbol (see page a-33)
nLM block is made of stainless steel mLM rail length (in mm) ,Accuracy symbol (see page a-38)
.LM rail is made of stainless steel ⁄0No. of rails used on the same plane
z . ⁄0,mnbvcx
Note This model number indicates that a single-rail unit constitutes one set (i.e., required number of
sets when 2 rails are used in parallel is 2 at a minimum).
Models HSR-YR   HSR-YRMModels HSR-YR   HSR-YRM
Note Symbol M indicates that stainless steel is used in the LM block, LM rail and balls.  Those models
marked with this symbol are therefore highly resistant to corrosion and environment.
Static permissible moment* 1 block: static permissible moment value with 1 LM block
2 blocks: static permissible moment value with 2 blocks closely con-
tacting with each other
Model No.
External dimensions LM block dimensions
Height
M
Width
W
Length
L B1 B S×R L1C K N E
Grease
nipple
Width
W1
±0.05
LM rail dimensions Basic load rating Static permissible moment kN-m* Mass
W2
Height
M1
Pitch
F d1×d2×h
C0
kN
C
kN
LM block
kg
LM rail
kg/m
HSR 15YR
HSR 15YRM
HSR 20YR
HSR 20YRM
HSR 25YR
HSR 25YRM
HSR 30YR
HSR 30YRM
HSR 35YR
HSR 35YRM
HSR 45YR
HSR 55YR
HSR 65YR
28
30

2 blocks: static permissible moment value with 2 blocks closely con-
tacting with each other
Model number coding HSR25 HA 2 QZ KKHH C0 M +1300L P M-Ⅱ
zModel number xType of LM block cNo. of LM blocks used on the same rail vWith QZ Lubricator
bDust prevention accessory symbol (see page a-282) nRadial clearance symbol (see page a-33)
mLM block is made of stainless steel ,LM rail length (in mm) .Accuracy symbol (see page a-38)
⁄0LM rail is made of stainless steel ⁄1No. of rails used on the same plane
z ⁄0 ⁄1.,v b n mcx
Note This model number indicates that a single-rail unit constitutes one set (i.e., required number of
sets when 2 rails are used in parallel is 2 at a minimum).
Those models equipped with QZ Lubricator cannot have a grease nipple.
Models HSR-CA   HSR-CAM
Models HSR-HA   HSR-HAM
Models HSR-CA   HSR-CAM
Models HSR-HA   HSR-HAM
Standard Length and Maximum Length of the LM Rail P. a-289 Selecting a Model Number   Refer to the "               General Catalog - Technical Descriptions of the Products," provided separately
Model No.
External dimensions LM block dimensions
Height
M
Width
W
Length
L B C S L1 t T T1 K N E
Grease
nipple
Width
W1
±0.05
W2
Height
M1
Pitch
F
C
kN
C0
kN
LM rail dimensions Basic load rating Static permissible moment kN-m* Mass
LM block
kg
LM rail
kg/m
MA
1 block
MC
1 block
HSR 20CA
HSR 20CAM
HSR 20HA
HSR 20HAM
HSR 25CA
HSR 25CAM
HSR 25HA
HSR 25HAM
HSR 30CA
HSR 30CAM
HSR 30HA
HSR 30HAM
HSR 35CA
HSR 35CAM
HSR 35HA
HSR 35HAM
HSR 45CA
HSR 45HA
HSR 55CA
HSR 55HA
HSR 65CA
HSR 65HA
HSR 85CA
HSR 85HA
30
30

2 blocks: static permissible moment value with 2 blocks closely con-
tacting with each other
Model number coding HSR35 CB 2 QZ ZZHH C0 M +1400L P M-Ⅱ
zModel number xType of LM block cNo. of LM blocks used on the same rail vWith QZ Lubricator
bDust prevention accessory symbol (see page a-282) nRadial clearance symbol (see page a-33)
mLM block is made of stainless steel ,LM rail length (in mm) .Accuracy symbol (see page a-38)
⁄0LM rail is made of stainless steel ⁄1No. of rails used on the same plane
z ⁄0 ⁄1.,v b n mcx
Note This model number indicates that a single-rail unit constitutes one set (i.e., required number of
sets when 2 rails are used in parallel is 2 at a minimum).
Those models equipped with QZ Lubricator cannot have a grease nipple.
Standard Length and Maximum Length of the LM Rail P. a-289 Selecting a Model Number   Refer to the "               General Catalog - Technical Descriptions of the Products," provided separately
Model No.
External dimensions LM block dimensions
Height
M
Width
W
Length
L B C H L1 t T T1 K N E
Grease
nipple
Width
W1
±0.05
W2
Height
M1
Pitch
F
C
kN
C0
kN
LM rail dimensions Basic load rating Static permissible moment kN-m* Mass
LM block
kg
LM rail
kg/m
MA
1 block
MC
1 block
HSR 20CB
HSR 20CBM
HSR 20HB
HSR 20HBM
HSR 25CB
HSR 25CBM
HSR 25HB
HSR 25HBM
HSR 30CB
HSR 30CBM
HSR 30HB
HSR 30HBM
HSR 35CB
HSR 35CBM
HSR 35HB
HSR 35HBM
HSR 45CB
HSR 45HB
HSR 55CB
HSR 55HB
HSR 65CB
HSR 65HB
HSR 85CB
HSR 85HB
30
30

B6-S×R
（K）
Model number coding HSR150 HR 2 UU C1 +2350L H-Ⅱ
zModel number xType of LM block cNo. of LM blocks used on the same rail
vDust prevention accessory symbol (see page a-282) bRadial clearance symbol (see page a-33)
nLM rail length (in mm) mAccuracy symbol (see page a-38) ,No. of rails used on the same plane
z ,v b n mcx
Note This model number indicates that a single-rail unit constitutes one set (i.e., required number of
sets when 2 rails are used in parallel is 2 at a minimum).
Standard Length and Maximum Length of the LM Rail P. a-289 Selecting a Model Number   Refer to the "               General Catalog - Technical Descriptions of the Products," provided separately
Model No.
External dimensions LM block dimensions
Height
M
Width
W
Length
L B C S×R L1 T T1 K N E
Grease
nipple
Width
W1
±0.05
LM rail dimensions Basic load rating Static permissible moment kN-m* Mass
W2
Height
M1
Pitch
F d1×d2×h
C0
kN
C
kN
LM block
kg
LM rail
kg/m
HSR 100HA
HSR 100HB
HSR 100HR
HSR 120HA
HSR 120HB
HSR 120HR
HSR 150HA
HSR 150HB
HSR 150HR
120
130

Note: When desiring the mounting location for the grease nipple other than the one indicated in Fig. 7, con-
tact .
Model number coding HSR25 A 2 QZ KKHH C1 +760L P
zLM Guide model number
xQZ: with QZ Lubricator, without grease nipple No symbol: without QZ Lubricator (note 2)
cDust prevention accessory symbol (see page a-282)
z cx
Note 1: QZ Lubricator and LaCS are not sold alone.
Note 2: Those models equipped with QZ Lubricator cannot have a grease nipple.  When desiring both QZ
Lubricator and the grease nipple to be attached, contact .
Table 8
Unit: mm
■For LM Guide Models with Dust Prevention Accessories UU or SS
For the mounting location of the grease nipple (N) and its incremental dimension (E)
when dust prevention accessories UU or SS are attached, see the corresponding
tables of dimensions on pages a-290 to a-305.
■For LM Guide Models with Dust Prevention Accessories DD, ZZ or KK
For the mounting location of the grease nipple and its incremental dimension when
dust prevention accessories DD, ZZ or KK are attached, contact .
Model No.
HSR 15A/B/R/YR
HSR 20A/B/R/CA/CB/YR
HSR 20LA/LB/LR/HA/HB
HSR 25A/B/R/CA/CB/YR
HSR 25LA/LB/LR/HA/HB
HSR 30A/B/R/CA/CB/YR
HSR 30LA/LB/LR/HA/HB
HSR 35A/B/R/CA/CB/YR
HSR 35LA/LB/LR/HA/HB
a. Dimensions of the LM Guides
a-309
L
M
G
u
id
e
M
o
d
e
lH
S
R
a
309
■Laminated Contact Scraper LaCS for LM Guides
Service environment
●Be sure the service temperature range of Laminated Contact Scraper LaCS is between -20℃
and +80℃, and do not clean LaCS in an organic solvent or white kerosene, or leave it
unpacked.
Impregnating oil
●The lubricant impregnated into Laminated Contact Scraper LaCS is used to increase the slid-
ing capability of LaCS itself.  For lubrication of the LM Guide, attach QZ Lubricator or the
grease nipple.
Function
●The intended role of Laminated Contact Scraper LaCS is to remove foreign matter or liquids.
To seal oils, end seals are needed.
Design
●When using Laminated Contact Scraper LaCS, be sure to use the dedicated cap C for LM rail
mounting holes or an appropriate form of cover.
■QZ Lubricator for LM Guides
Handling
●Dropping or hitting this product may damage it.  Take much care when handling it.